C e r t i f i c a t e
of
Continued Compliance
No: 13229053/AA/01
In compliance with the procedure specified in RD_070, Telefication declares that the stated alarm equipment
complies with the Technical standards and specifications as listed in Annex 2 of this certificate.
This certificate relates to an ISO/IEC 17067 scheme type 5 registration including biennial factory inspection and
yearly market surveillance.
Product description: Advisor Advanced 16 Area Keypad, 2x16 char. LCD display
Trademark: Interlogix
Type designation: ATS1110A
Hardware / Software version: 3054-4 / V.09
Variants: See Annex 3
Manufacturer: UTC Fire & Security B.V.
Address: Kelvinstraat 7
City: 6003 DH WEERT
Country: Netherlands
This certificate is granted to:
Name: UTC Fire & Security B.V.
Address: Kelvinstraat 7
City: 6003 DH WEERT
Country: Netherlands
Expiry date: 22 October 2022
This certificate has THREE Annexes.
Zevenaar, 22 October 2018
Jan Willem Verwoert
Project Manager
Annex 1 to Certificate of Continued Compliance
Number: 13229053/AA/01
22 October 2018
Page 2 / 4
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
Remarks and observations
The following conditions are applicable:
Security grade: 3
Environmental class: II
Equipment class: Fixed
This equipment can be applied in EN 50131-1 compliant systems up to and including security grade 3.
Factory location:
UTC Fire & Security México corporation, S. de R.L. de C.V.
Boulevard 1 Eje C Parque Industrial
85825 Navojoa
Mexico
Product inspection location:
UTC Fire & Security B.V.
Kelvinstraat 7
6003 DH Weert
The Netherlands
Annex 2 to Certificate of Continued Compliance
Number: 13229053/AA/01
22 October 2018
Page 3 / 4
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
Documentation lodged for this Certificate of Continued Compliance
Test Reports:
- CNPP: AH 10 00 71 A, 27 August 2013
- CNPP: AH 10 00 72 A, 27 August 2013
- CNPP: AH 11 00 91 A, 27 August 2013
- CNPP: AH 11 00 92 A, 27 August 2013
- CNPP: LE 13 00 34, 02 August 2013
- CNPP: LM 13 00 39 Rev A, 23 December 2013
- CNPP: LM 10 00 46, 03 September 2010
- Telefication B.V.: 20143386202-Ver 1.00, 12 June 2014
Product Documentation:
- RF_071_02 ATS111xA EN CA
Technical Standards and Specifications
The product shows no non-compliances with:
EN 50131-3 March, 2009
Technical features and characteristics
The product includes the following features and characteristics:
Not specified
-
Annex 3 to Certificate of Continued Compliance
Number: 13229053/AA/01
22 October 2018
Page 4 / 4
Telefication, Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands
Tel: +31 316 583 180, Fax: +31 316 583 189
The product as described in this certificate includes the following type designations:
- Product description: Advisor Advanced 16 Area Keypad, 2x16 char. LCD display
- Trademark: Interlogix
- Type designation: ATS1110A
- Hardware version: 3054-4
- Software version: V.09
- Product description: Advisor Advanced 16 Area LCD Keypad, 2x16 char. LCD with built-in card
reader
- Trademark: Interlogix
- Type designation: ATS1115A
- Hardware version: 3054-4
- Software version: V.09
- Product description: Advisor Advanced 16 Area LCD Keypad, 2x16 char. LCD with built-in card
reader (Chubb)
- Trademark: Interlogix
- Type designation: ATS1115AS44
- Hardware version: 3054-4
- Software version: V.09